APPL Ex 44 PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY 2301 MARKET STREET DOLKET P.O. BOX 8699 PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19101 MAY -1 P4:29 U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION DOCKETING & SERVICE BRANCH 44 EXHIBIT No. Applicant Staff Intervenor \_Received \_\_\_ Rejected Penly To: 4-23-84 Date: Reporter: \_-P.O. BOX A Sanatoga Branch April 2, 1984 Pottstown, PA 19464 Linfield Fire Company Linfield Road PROD. & UTIL FAC. 52-352 OL Linfield, PA 16468 50-353 04 Dear Sirs: This letter is to serve as an agreement between the Hinfield Fire Company of Limerick Township, Montgomery County, and Philadelphia Electric Company concerning the response of the Linfield Fire Company personnel and tirefighting equipment to the Limerick Generating Station. The Linfield Fire Company of Limerick Township, Montgomery County, upon dispatch by the Montgomery County Division of Public Safety, Office of Communications, will respond with available equipment in a reasonably rapid manner to the Philadelphia Electric Company, Limerick Generating Station located at Sanatoga and Evergreen Roads, Limerick Township, Montgomery County, and assist the on-site fire fighting forces in the control and resolution of emergency incidents. Any services provided by the Linfield Fire Company while on the Limerick Generating Station Site will be under the direction and control of Philadelphia Electric Company. Philadelphia Electric Company agrees to pay all reasonable fees and charges associated with such services. Philadelphia Electric also agrees to provide appropriate training for those personnel designated by the undersigned representatives of the Linfield Fire Company. This agreement will remain in effect for the duration of the 8406270355 84040 PDR ADOCK 05000

occupancy of the Limerick Generating Station by Philadelphia Mlectric Company unloss terminated by either party giving thirty (30) days advanced written notice of termination to the other party.

A similar agreement has been reached with the Limerick Fire Company.

Please signify acceptance of this agreement of the above provisions by executing the agreement and returning the original to me. (You may keep the second copy for your files.)

Sincerety

Graham M. heitch Plant Superintendent

Limerick Generating Station

Arreed to and accepted: Linfield Fire Company

Authorized Representative of Linfield Fire Company

new E. Rumber Fire Chief

ACM/mgd